Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA			
	Name Execution Date)		
ORACLE CORPORA	TION	07/08/2005		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	ORACLE INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION			
Street Address:	500 Oracle Parkwa	500 Oracle Parkway		
City:	Redwood Shores			
	CALIFORNIA			
State/Country:				
Postal Code:	94065			
Postal Code:	94065 RS Total: 9	Number		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T	94065 RS Total: 9	Number 18038		
Postal Code:	94065 RS Total: 9 ype 1019			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number:	94065 RS Total: 9 ype 1019 1037	8038		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: Application Number:	94065 RS Total: 9 ype 1019 1013 1013	28038 20552 26698		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: Application Number:	94065 RS Total: 9 ype 1019 1019 1013 1017	28038 20552 26698		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:	94065 RS Total: 9 ype 1019 1019 1013 1017	28038 20552 26698 21271 22390		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:	94065 RS Total: 9 ype 1019 1019 1013 1017 1042	28038 20552 26698 21271 22390 2695		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Patent Number:	94065 RS Total: 9 Type 1019 1037 1013 1017 1042 6493	28038 20552 26698 21271 22390 2695 2518		

Fax Number:(650)851-7232Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:(650) 851-7210Email:nita@younglawfirm.comCorrespondent Name:YOUNG LAW FIRM, P.C.Address Line 1:4370 Alpine Rd., Ste. 106

500039728

PATENT REEL: 016256 FRAME: 0267

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Oracle Corporation, a corporation of Delaware, with a place of business at 500 Oracle Parkway, Redwood Shores, California 94065, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, unto Oracle International Corporation (OIC), a corporation of California, with a place of business at 500 Oracle Parkway, Redwood Shores, California 94065, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the issued patents and provisional and non-provisional pending applications listed on the attached Schedule A, as well as any divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof. and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for inventions embodied by said pending applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said inventions embodied by said pending applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of said pending applications in the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty is to issue patents on any such applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said inventions to Oracle International Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND Assignor does hereby covenant that it had full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND Assignor does further hereby covenant and agree that it will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said pending applications, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything reasonably necessary to aid said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce any attendant rights in all countries. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Oracle Corporation has caused this instrument to be signed by a duly authorized corporate officer and its corporate seal to be affixed, as of this <u>8</u> day of <u>July</u>, 2005.

Oracle Corporation VIMAN By: Name: Daniel Coorerman

Title: Senior Vice President and General Counsel



٠

2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 016256 FRAME: 0270

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patent Applications

٠

,

		Ally Dudicesti	W OIL THE
10/198,028	July 18, 2002	ORCL5772	2001-063-01
10/370,552	February 21, 2003	ORCL5774	2001-161-01
10/136,698	April 30, 2002	ORCL5794	2002-014-01
10/171,271	June 12, 2002	ORCL5807	2002-061-01
10/422,390	April 23, 2003	ORCL5825	2002-105-01

U.S. Issued Patents

			Principal Princi
6,493,695	December 12, 2002	ORCL5590	1999-042-01
6,912,518	June 28, 2005	ORCL5768	2001-062-01
6,356,880	March 12, 2002	ORCL5582	1999-034-01
6,842,757	January 11, 2005	ORCL5795	2002-015-01

RECORDED: 07/13/2005